# 5B34D

## **WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE**

## 2019 REGULAR SESSION

**Enrolled** 

**Committee Substitute** 

for

Senate Bill 340

SENATORS TRUMP AND STOLLINGS, original sponsors

[Passed March 8, 2019; in effect 90 days from passage]

# **WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE**

## 2019 REGULAR SESSION

**Enrolled** 

**Committee Substitute** 

for

Senate Bill 340

SENATORS TRUMP AND STOLLINGS, original sponsors

[Passed March 8, 2019; in effect 90 days from passage]

- 1 AN ACT to repeal §33-20F-1, §33-20F-1a, §33-20F-2, §33-20F-3, §33-20F-4, §33-20F-5, §33-
- 2 20F-7, §33-20F-8, §33-20F-9, §33-20F-10, §33-20F-11, and §33-20F-12 of the Code of
- West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to obsolete provisions for the initial formation
- 4 and operation of the West Virginia Physicians' Mutual Insurance Company.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

#### ARTICLE 20F. PHYSICIANS' MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY.

- §1. Repeal of article creating Physicians' Mutual Insurance Company Act.
- 1 That §33-20F-1 through §33-20F-12 of the Code of West Virginia are repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the correctly enrolled.  Chairman, Senate Committee  Chairman, Huse Committee	e foregoing	, bill is		
Originated in the Senate.  In effect 90 days from passage.  Clerk of the Senate  Clerk of the House of Delegates  President of the Senate  Speaker of the House of	SECRETARY OF STATE  Delegates	7019 MAR 22 P 3:32		
The within (13) approved this the 23 response of march the 23 response of the control of the con	) L	2019	 D.	
Originated in the Senate.  In effect 90 days from passage.  Clerk of the Senate  Clerk of the House of Delegates  President of the Senate  Speaker of the House of	STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	NAR 22 P 3: 32		

#### PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

Time 11:16am